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SCHEDULE OF SERVICES – AUGUST, 2018 
 

 
All dates according to the civil calendar. 

 
Tues. July 31 6:30 pm All-night Vigil with Litia and Blessing of the Loaves. 

Wed. Aug. 1 9:30 am Greeting of Bishop Nicholas, Hours, and Divine Liturgy. 

  Uncovering of the Relics of St. Seraphim of Sarov. 

  These services will take place at the neighboring church of St.  

  Seraphim in Sea Cliff, in honor of their patronal feast. 

 

 

 
 

 

Note: Beginning in August, All-night Vigils on Saturday evenings 

will begin at 5pm! 
 

 

 
Sat. Aug. 4 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Aug. 5 9 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 10
th

 Sunday after Pentecost: 

  The Appearance of the Pochaev Icon of the Most Holy Theotokos. 
 

 

 

 

Sat. Aug. 11 4 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Aug. 12 9 аm Greeting of the Bishop, Hours and Divine Liturgy. 

  11
th

 Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Holy Apostles from the Seventy: Silas and Sylvan and those with them. 

 
 

The All-Night Vigil this Saturday will begin at 4pm. 

 
Bishop Jerome will serve at our parish this Sunday morning. 



SCHEDULE OF SERVICES FOR AUGUST – PG. 2 

 
 

 

Tues. Aug. 14  – BEGINNING OF THE DORMITION FAST – 

 

 

 
 

 

Sat. Aug. 18 5 pm All-night Vigil with Litia and Blessing of the Loaves. 

Sun. Aug. 19 9 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 12th Sunday after Pentecost: 

  THE TRANSFIGURATION OF THE LORD.   
  Blessing of grapes and other fruit. 

   

  Fish is permitted on this day. 

 

 

 

 

 
Sat. Aug. 25 5 pm All-night Vigil. 

Sun. Aug. 26 9 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 13
th

 Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Apodosis of Transfiguration. 

 
 

 

 

 

Mon. Aug. 27 7 pm All-night Vigil with Litia and Blessing of the Loaves. 

Tue. Aug. 28 9 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 

  DORMITION OF THE MOST HOLY THEOTOKOS. 
 

 
 

 

 

Sat. Sept. 1 5 pm All-night Vigil. 
Sun. Sept. 2 9:30 аm Hours and Divine Liturgy. 14

th
 Sunday after Pentecost: 

  Afterfeast of Dormition; Prophet Samuel. 

   

(ATTENTION: From this day on, Sunday Liturgies will begin at 9:30 am.) 
 

   

After the Liturgy there will be a Moleben for the beginning of the school year. 
 

 

 

 


